Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN230Q2D 004 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168385896      Seite 1 von 11
Page 1 of 11

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment DJI Mini 3 PRO
Type Designation MT3M3VD, MT3M3VDB, MT3M3VZ
Operating Voltage
AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz input via AC/DC adapter
or Battery operated (7.38V)
Testing Voltage Fully charged battery
Extreme Temperature Range -10°C ~ 40 °C
Radiofrequency operating mode
1) Bluetooth: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, Bluetooth BLE,
1Mbps&2Mbps
2) 2.4GHz SDR: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
3) 2.4GHz Wi-Fi: operating within 2400-2483.5MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth and IEEE 802.11 b/g/n20/n40
4) 5.8GHz SDR: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
1.4MHz/3MHz/10MHz/20MHz/40MHz Bandwidth
5) 5.8GHz Wi-Fi: operating within 5725-5850MHz, supports
20MHz/40MHz/80MHz Bandwidth and IEEE 802.11
a/n20/n40/ac20/ac40/ac80
Table 2: Technical Specification of EUT
Technical Specification of Bluetooth
Operating Frequency 2402-2480MHz
Type of Modulation GFSK
Data Rate 1Mbps, 2Mbps
Channel Number 40 channels for Bluetooth BLE
Channel Separation 1MHz and 2MHz
Antenna Type Integral Antenna
Antenna Number 1Tx1Rx
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN230Q2D 004 Seite 6 von 11
Page 6 of 11
Antenna Gain 2.0 dBi
Technical Specification of 2.4GHz SDR
Operating Frequency 2403.5MHz-2469.5MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
2405.12MHz-2471.12MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
2405.5MHz-2468.5MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth
2408.2MHz-2471.2MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
2407.5-2467.5MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
2412.5-2462.5MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
2422.5-2452.5MHz for 40MHz Bandwidth
Type of Modulation OFDM (QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM)
Channel Number 34 channels for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
34 channels for 1.4MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
22 channels for 3MHz Bandwidth
22 channels for 3MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
61 channels for 10MHz Bandwidth
51 channels for 20MHz Bandwidth
31 channels for 40MHz Bandwidth
Channel Separation
2MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth
2MHz for 1.4MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
3MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth
3MHz for 3MHz Bandwidth (CA mode)
1MHz for 10MHz Bandwidth
1MHz for 20MHz Bandwidth
1MHz for 40MHz Bandwidth
Antenna system
The SDR mode employing 4 integral antennas, only 1TX2RX mode
supported.
Antenna Gain Ant 3: 2.0 dBi Max
Technical Specification of 2.4GHz Wi-Fi
Operating Frequency 2412 - 2462MHz for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)
2422 - 2452MHz for 802.11n(HT40)
Type of Modulation DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Data Rate 1/2/5.5/11 Mbps for 802.11b
6/9/12/18/24/36/48/54 Mbps for 802.11g
MCS0 ~ MCS7 for 802.11n
Channel Number 11 channels for 802.11b/g/n(HT20)